U. L. v. Corteret

S. Planfield

Nov. 13, 1984

Letter from Ciccone saving Flanning Board in Meet Nov. 20.

As 2

· CAOCO 616 L



## BOROUGH of SOUTH PLAINFIELD

MIDDLESEX COUNTY . NEW JERSEY

November 13, 1984

The Reporter 2323 Plainfield Avenue South Plainfield, N.J. 07080

Re: Planning Board Committee Meeting

Gentlemen:

As per the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act, please be advised that the Planning Board will meet with its consultant at 7:30 P.M. on November 20, 1984 at Borough Hall to discuss objectives and goals for the updating of the Borough's Master Plan. The Board's Regular Meeting will be held at 8:00 P.M.

Very truly yours,

Barbara Ciccone

Barbara Ciccone Planning Board Clerk

cc: The Home News
The Courier News
Judge Serpentelli
Urban League
Robert Rosa
All Board Members
Wm. DeSabato

CA000616L

07080

## We it resolved, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of South Plainfield. New Jersey, that:

WHEREAS, Judgment, dated May 22, 1984, was entered against the Borough of South Plainfield by the Honorable Eugene D. Serpentelli, Judge of the Superior Court of New Jersey, in the matter of Urban League of Greater New Brunswick, et al, vs. the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Carteret, et al, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of South Plainfield have reviewed the Partial Transcript of Judge Serpentelli's comments of November 2, 1984 which sets forth the penalties which Judge Serpentelli will impose, if revisions to the Zoning Ordinance of the Borough of South Plainfield are not completed and

WHEREAS, it would bring chaos to the Borough of South Plainfield if the restraints imposed by Judge Serpentelli upon the Borough of South Plainfield's Planning Board, Board of Adjustment and Building Departments, are continued, and

WHEREAS, Judge Serpentelli has stated that a stay will be granted if the Borough of South Plainfield should appeal the Judgment of Compliance to be issued by the Court, after the completion of the revision process

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Planner be directed to complete the revisions of the Zoning Ordinance to conform with Judge Serpentelli's Judgment dated May 22, 1984 and submit said revisions to the Planning Board for their Review and

THAT the revisions, when completed, be adopted by the Borough of South Plainfield, Under Protest, so as to protect all rights of appeal to the Courts of the State of New Jersey or the Federal Courts of the United States.

(SEAL)

Will De Seht

Clerk of the Borough of South Plainfield

Approved November 3

Mayor of the Borough) of South Plainfield

I certify the foregoing to be a true and correct abstract of a resolution regularly passed at a meeting of the Common Council of the Borough of South Plainfield, held

November 13, 1984

and in that respect a true and correct copy of its minutes.

Clerk of the Borough of South Plainfield

COMMITTEE